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	RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE PROGRAMS REPORT


		
	Provider Organization:  
	Board of Child Care for the Methodist Church, Inc.



	Licensing Agency:
	DHR
	Contracting Agency(s):
	DHR & DJS



	Program Administrator:
	Nicole Smith
	Certification #
	A00030
	Exp. Date:
	12/31/2015



	Type of Inspection:
	Re-Licensure


	Site Name
	Gender
	Age Range
	License Capacity
	DHR Contract Limit
	License#/ Exp. date
	Date of site Inspection

	Main Campus
	M & F
	9-21
	109
	109
	#234
2/13/2015
	1/9/2015
1/29/2015

	Nicodemus
	F
	15-20
	5
	5
	#235
2/13/2015
	1/14/2015

	Hagerstown
	M
	15-19
	4
	4
	#159
2/13/2015
	1/8/2015

	Gateway
	M
	15-20
	4
	4
	#242
2/13/2015
	1/9/2015

	Colesville
	M
	16-20
	5
	5
	#310
2/13/2015
	1/7/2015

	Denton
	M
	12-18
	16
	16
	#600
2/13/2015
	1/13/2015


Inspection Summary

	Number of Records Reviewed:
	Youth
	21
	Staff
	10



	Number of Interviews:
	Youth
	9
	Staff
	7



	Physical Plant Inspection:
	Approved



	COMAR Violation:
	Yes
	X
	No
	



	If Yes, list Cited Violation(s) below:

	Violation(s)
	Findings

	14.31.06.07 E (5)
	Large stain observed on fabric blind at Nicodemus site.

	14.31.96.07 G (1)
	Mold observed on ceiling of bathroom in Cottage 7.

	14.31.06.07 G (1)
	Bathroom floors at Denton site observed with dirt, dust, and debris.

	14.31.06.07 I
	Drawer fronts were missing off dressers at different locations.

	14.31.06.17 C (1) (a)
	Two out 10 client records did not have need assessments completed within 3days.



	Corrective Action Plan:
	Yes
	X
	No
	
	
	If yes, date of CAP:
	CAP accepted 6/14 & 10/14 



	Complaint Outcome:
	1 founded 



	Current Status of License:
	Re-licensed

	
Licensing

	Coordinator:
	Odetta Bulluck
	Date:
	2/4/2015
	Email:
	Odetta.Squire-Bulluck@maryland.gov  



	Program Manager:
	André Thomas
	Date
	2/4/2015
	Email:
	Andre.thomas@maryland.gov 



				
DHR/OLM (RCC) Updated: 12/11/2013
image1.jpeg




